  ATC Semitec Limited
  Unit 14 Cosgrove Business Park, Daisy Bank Lane
  Anderton, Northwich, Cheshire, CW9 6AA, UK
  Tel: +44 (0)1606 871680
  Fax: +44 (0)1606 872938
Email: sales@atcsemitec.co.uk
Web: www.atcsemitec.co.uk
SEMIFUSE

(W)
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
Rmin
(ΩΩΩΩ)
R1max
(ΩΩΩΩ)
A
(max.)
B
(max.)
C
(typ.)
SFR16P0250GF 2.50 4.7 16 100 1.0 12.5 5.0 0.0220 0.0530 8.4 12.8 5.1
SFR16P0300GF 3.00 5.1 16 100 2.3 15.0 1.0 0.0380 0.0975 7.1 11.0 5.1
SFR16P0400GF 4.00 6.8 16 100 2.4 20.0 1.7 0.0210 0.0600 8.9 12.8 5.1
SFR16P0500GF 5.00 8.5 16 100 2.6 25.0 2.0 0.0150 0.0340 10.4 14.3 5.1
SFR16P0600GF 6.00 10.2 16 100 2.8 30.0 3.3 0.0100 0.0280 10.7 17.1 5.1
SFR16P0700GF 7.00 11.9 16 100 3.0 35.0 3.5 0.0077 0.0200 11.2 19.7 5.1
SFR16P0800GF 8.00 13.6 16 100 3.0 40.0 5.0 0.0056 0.0175 12.7 20.9 5.1
SFR16P0900GF 9.00 15.3 16 100 3.3 45.0 5.5 0.0047 0.0135 14.0 21.7 5.1
SFR16P1000GF 10.0 17.0 16 100 3.6 50.0 6.0 0.0040 0.0102 16.5 25.2 5.1
SFR16P1100GF 11.0 18.7 16 100 3.7 55.0 7.0 0.0037 0.0089 17.5 26.0 5.1
SFR16P1200GF 12.0 20.4 16 100 4.2 60.0 7.5 0.0033 0.0086 17.5 28.0 10.2
SFR16P1400GF 14.0 23.8 16 100 4.6 70.0 9.0 0.0026 0.0064 23.5 27.9 10.2
Definitions
Ihold  = Hold Current, maximum current device will pass without tripping in 23°C still air.
Itrip = Trip Current, minimum current at which the device will trip in 23°C still air.
Vmax = Maximum Voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax)